The Corporation uses asset-liability management software to project future movements in the Corporation’s balance sheet and income statement. The
starting point of the projections generally corresponds to the actual values of the balance sheet on the date of the simulations.

   These simulations are highly complex, and use many simplifying assumptions that are intended to reflect the general behavior of the Corporation over the
period in question. There can be no assurance that actual events will match these assumptions in all cases. For this reason, the results of these simulations are
only approximations of the true sensitivity of net interest income to changes in market interest rates.

   The following table presents the results of the simulations as of September 30, 2008 and December 31, 2007. Consistent with prior periods, these exclude
non-cash changes in the fair value of derivatives and SFAS 159 liabilities:

   The Corporation continues to pursue the strategy of reducing the interest rate risk exposure in the re-pricing structure gaps between the assets and
liabilities and to maintain interest rate risk within the established

76

   September 30, 2008   December 31, 2007
   Net Interest Income Risk (Projected for the next 12 months)   Net Interest Income Risk (Projected for the next 12 months)
   Static Simulation   Growing Balance Sheet   Static Simulation   Growing Balance Sheet
(Dollars in millions)   $ Change   % Change   $ Change   % Change   $ Change   % Change   $ Change   % Change
+200 bps ramp   $ 10.5   2.01%   $ 10.0   1.81%   $ (8.1)   (1.64)%   $ (8.4)   (1.66)%
-200 bps ramp   $(15.3)   (2.92)%   $(13.7)   (2.48)%   $(13.2)   (2.68)%   $(13.2)   (2.60)%

Table of Contents

policy target levels. Interest rate risk, as measured by the sensitivity of net interest income to shifts in rates, changed when compared to December 31, 2007. In
order to reduce the exposure to high levels of market volatility, during the first nine months of 2008, the Corporation has been extending the maturity of its
funding sources by, among other things, entering into long-term repurchase agreements and issuing brokered CDs to longer terms. During the quarter ended
September 30, 2008, the Corporation issued approximately $1.4 billion in brokered CDs with average maturities exceeding one year and reduced FHLB advances
and regular repurchase agreements by more than $800 million when compared to the previous quarter ended June 30, 2008. Some of the FHLB advances and